SULTAN MIZAN CUP 2023

TERENGGANU INTERNATIONAL ENDURANCE PARK (TIEP)

LEMBAH BIDONG, SETIU, TERENGGANU

ROVAL "ERENGGANL ENDURANCES STABLE

26.10.2023 - 29.10.2023 MaTATA
RESULT
Category : CEl 2* 120KM Starting Date/Time : 15.10.2022 17:00:00 Min Speed : 12Km/hr
NO VNECS)T NAME OF RIDERS/HORSES/TEAM STATUS P::IOA;;/ KM ARRIVAL MAIXNVET VET IN RE_CI_(I)“):ERY DEPARTURE |RIDING TIME RID-:-Ifl)-Gn'\rII-ME SPEED PHASE | AVG SPEED
Mohd Faris Haikal bin Mohd Hassan Sa'ari (MA{ PASS 1 30 18:26:30 18:41:30 | 18:30:11 0:03:41 19:10:11 1:30:11 1:30:11 19.96 19.96
1 20 (10136427 PASS 2 25 20:24:56 | 20:39:56 | 20:28:22 0:03:26 21:08:22 1:18:11 2:48:22 19.19 19.60
STATE OF TERENGGANU ENDURANCE TEAM (STET)| PASS 3 25 22:28:45 | 22:43:45 | 22:32:29 0:03:44 23:12:29 1:24:07 4:12:29 17.83 19.01
Sch Va El Tercero/Macho/Alazan/107BG68 PASS 4 20 00:14:16 0:29:16 | 0:17:42 0:03:26 1:07:42 1:05:13 5:17:42 18.40 18.89
PASS 5 20 02:05:48 2:25:48 | 2:11:49 0:06:01 - 0:58:06 6:15:48 20.65 19.16
TOTAL RIDING TIME 6:15:48
Mohamad Adhwa bin Embong (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:27:00 18:42:00 | 18:38:59 0:11:59 19:18:59 1:38:59 1:38:59 18.18 18.18
2 16 |10066766 PASS 2 25 20:38:57 | 20:53:57 | 20:44:53 0:05:56 21:24:53 1:25:54 3:04:53 17.46 17.85
STATE OF TERENGGANU ENDURANCE TEAM (STET)| PASS 3 25 22:45:58 | 23:00:58 | 22:49:29 0:03:31 23:29:29 1:24:36 4:29:29 17.73 17.81
Cha Magic/Macho/Tordillo/107WU93 PASS 4 20 00:39:16 0:54:16 | 0:42:36 0:03:20 1:32:36 1:13:07 5:42:36 16.41 17.51
PASS 5 20 02:23:59 2:43:59 | 2:37:33 0:13:34 - 0:51:23 6:33:59 23.35 18.27
TOTAL RIDING TIME 6:33:59
L/KPL Muhammad Aminuddin bin Ali (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:39:05 18:54:05 | 18:48:48 0:09:43 19:28:48 1:48:48 1:48:48 16.54 16.54
3 14 (10165937 PASS 2 25 20:50:52 | 21:05:52 | 20:55:17 0:04:25 21:35:17 1:26:29 3:15:17 17.34 16.90
ROYAL KELANTAN ENDURANCE PASS 3 25 22:57:02 | 23:12:02 | 23:06:51 0:09:49 23:46:51 1:31:34 4:46:51 16.38 16.73
Wattle Tree Echo/Gelding/Chestnut/108CS43 PASS 4 20 00:45:50 1:00:50 0:50:16 0:04:26 1:40:16 1:03:25 5:50:16 18.92 17.13
PASS 5 20 02:34:58 2:54:58 | 2:44:24 0:09:26 - 0:54:42 6:44:58 21.94 17.78
TOTAL RIDING TIME 6:44:58
Muhammad Azim bin Ismail (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:33:17 | 18:48:17 | 18:42:49 0:09:32 19:22:49 1:42:49 1:42:49 17.51 17.51
4 2 (10278564 PASS 2 25 20:55:16 | 21:10:16 | 21:01:29 0:06:13 21:41:29 1:38:40 3:21:29 15.20 16.38
ROYAL TERENGGANU ENDURANCE STABLE (RTES) PASS 3 25 22:54:29 23:09:29 | 23:04:55 0:10:26 23:44:55 1:23:26 4:44:55 17.98 16.85
Patagonia Aike/Gelding/Chestnut/107JX07 PASS 4 20 00:45:03 1:00:03 0:52:14 0:07:11 1:42:14 1:07:19 5:52:14 17.83 17.03
PASS 5 20 02:40:20 3:00:20 | 2:55:54 0:15:34 - 0:58:06 6:50:20 20.65 17.55
TOTAL RIDING TIME 6:50:20




KPL Mohamad Hafiz bin Mustafa (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:38:59 18:53:59 | 18:47:40 0:08:41 19:27:40 1:47:40 1:47:40 16.72 16.72
5 12 10150912 PASS 2 25 20:50:43 21:05:43 | 20:56:01 0:05:18 21:36:01 1:28:21 3:16:01 16.98 16.84
ROYAL KELANTAN ENDURANCE PASS 3 25 22:56:59 | 23:11:59 | 23:02:45 0:05:46 23:42:45 1:26:44 4:42:45 17.29 16.98
Sandstorm Spellbound/Mare/Grey/106BH56 PASS 4 20 00:47:32 1:02:32 0:54:11 0:06:39 1:44:11 1:11:26 5:54:11 16.80 16.94
PASS 5 20 02:49:29 3:09:29 | 2:54:45 0:05:16 - 1:05:18 6:59:29 18.38 17.16
TOTAL RIDING TIME 6:59:29
Nadiah binti Mohamad (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:44:43 18:59:43 | 18:48:10 0:03:27 19:28:10 1:48:10 1:48:10 16.64 16.64
6 23 (10170474 PASS 2 25 20:52:16 | 21:07:16 | 20:56:15 0:03:59 21:36:15 1:28:05 3:16:15 17.03 16.82
KAET PASS 3 25 23:01:58 | 23:16:58 | 23:08:11 0:06:13 23:48:11 1:31:56 4:48:11 16.32 16.66
Reid River Ellashine/Mare/Bay/106AG85 PASS 4 20 01:17:48 1:32:48 1:23:33 0:05:45 2:13:33 1:35:22 6:23:33 12.58 15.64
PASS 5 20 03:42:10 4:02:10 | 3:48:29 0:06:19 - 1:28:37 7:52:10 13.54 15.25
TOTAL RIDING TIME 7:52:10
Mohd Yunus bin Abdullah (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:45:57 19:00:57 | 18:49:22 0:03:25 19:29:22 1:49:22 1:49:22 16.46 16.46
7 1 10114481 PASS 2 25 21:07:40 | 21:22:40 | 21:12:50 0:05:10 21:52:50 1:43:28 3:32:50 14.50 15.51
ROYAL TERENGGANU ENDURANCE STABLE (RTES) PASS 3 25 23:39:12 | 23:54:12 | 23:43:45 0:04:33 0:23:45 1:50:55 5:23:45 13.52 14.83
Typhon Du Sauveterre/Mare/Chestnut/104GN52 PASS 4 20 02:09:02 2:24:02 2:13:43 0:04:41 3:03:43 1:49:58 7:13:43 10.91 13.83
PASS 5 20 04:30:04 4:50:04 | 4:36:35 0:06:31 - 1:26:21 8:40:04 13.90 13.84
TOTAL RIDING TIME 8:40:04
Osman bin Mohd Jaafar (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:45:56 19:00:56 | 18:52:23 0:06:27 19:32:23 1:52:23 1:52:23 16.02 16.02
8 3 |10056579 PASS 2 25 21:07:44 | 21:22:44 | 21:14:52 0:07:08 21:54:52 1:42:29 3:34:52 14.64 15.36
ROYAL TERENGGANU ENDURANCE STABLE (RTES) PASS 3 25 23:39:17 23:54:17 | 23:46:14 0:06:57 0:26:14 1:51:22 5:26:14 13.47 14.71
Djedai Birmane/Male/Bay/105VQ53 PASS 4 20 02:09:02 2:24:02 2:17:12 0:08:10 3:07:12 1:50:58 7:17:12 10.81 13.72
PASS 5 20 04:30:10 4:50:10 | 4:45:22 0:15:12 - 1:22:58 8:40:10 14.46 13.84
TOTAL RIDING TIME 8:40:10
Muhammad Nurhan Fawwaz bin Mohd
Nuhairi (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:58:09 19:13:09 | 19:02:42 0:04:33 19:42:42 2:02:42 2:02:42 14.67 14.67
9 19 (10302667 PASS 2 25 21:28:25 | 21:43:25 | 21:38:09 0:09:44 22:18:09 1:55:27 3:58:09 12.99 13.86
STATE OF TERENGGANU ENDURANCE TEAM (STET)| PASS 3 25 00:01:21 0:16:21 | 00:14:46 0:13:25 0:54:46 1:56:37 5:54:46 12.86 13.53
Thor Du Sauveterre/Gelding/Grey/104GN22 PASS 4 20 02:30:37 2:45:37 | 2:44:39 0:14:02 3:34:39 1:49:53 7:44:39 10.92 1291
PASS 5 20 05:19:09 5:39:09 | 5:35:48 0:16:39 - 1:44:30 9:29:09 11.48 12.65
TOTAL RIDING TIME 9:29:09
Mohd Muaz bin Muhammad (MAS) PASS 1 30 19:14:48 19:29:48 | 19:22:04 0:07:16 20:02:04 2:22:04 2:22:04 12.67 12.67
10 8 (10285483 PASS 2 25 22:02:39 | 22:17:39 | 22:09:24 0:06:45 22:49:24 2:07:20 4:29:24 11.78 12.25
KELAB EKUESTRIAN PAKA PASS 3 25 00:49:02 1:04:02 | 00:57:06 0:08:04 1:37:06 2:07:42 6:37:06 11.75 12.09
Salah/Stallion/Grey/107VG07 PASS 4 20 03:12:44 3:27:44 3:19:22 0:06:38 4:09:22 1:42:16 8:19:22 11.73 12.02
PASS 5 20 05:48:18 6:08:18 | 5:56:55 0:08:37 - 1:38:56 9:58:18 12.13 12.03
TOTAL RIDING TIME 9:58:18




Alex Chua Peng Khuan (SIN) PASS 1 30 18:55:53 19:10:53 | 18:58:37 0:02:44 19:38:37 1:58:37 1:58:37 15.17 15.17
FTQ-GA| 27 |10152905 PASS 2 25 21:27:58 21:42:58 | 21:30:51 0:02:53 22:10:51 1:52:14 3:50:51 13.37 14.29
HKRC SINGAPORE PASS 3 25 00:06:09 0:21:09 | 00:11:17 0:05:08 0:51:17 2:00:26 5:51:17 12.46 13.66
Sejong/Gelding/Bay/106ND07 PASS 4 20 02:30:19 2:45:19 | 2:35:10 0:04:51 3:25:10 1:43:53 7:35:10 11.55 13.18
FTQ-GA 5 20 05:13:42 5:33:42 5:23:30 0:09:48 - 1:48:32 9:23:42 11.06 12.77
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Abdul Latif bin Abd Rani (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:36:50 18:51:50 | 18:40:33 0:03:43 19:20:33 1:40:33 1:40:33 17.90 17.90
FTQ-FTCQ 25 10038835 PASS 2 25 20:50:03 21:05:03 | 20:53:40 0:03:37 21:33:40 1:33:07 3:13:40 16.11 17.04
AR RAUDHAH AL AMIN ENDURANCE PASS 3 25 23:16:17 23:31:17 | 23:21:01 0:04:44 0:01:01 1:47:21 5:01:01 13.97 15.95
Moe Greygo/Gelding/Grey/107VK62 FTQ-FTC 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - ; ; -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Anfal Insyirah binti Abu Talib (MAS) PASS 1 30 19:02:38 19:17:38 | 19:07:54 0:05:16 19:47:54 2:07:54 2:07:54 14.07 14.07
FTQ-FTQ 6 |10189635 PASS 2 25 21:58:23 22:13:23 | 22:04:48 0:06:25 22:44:48 2:16:54 4:24:48 10.96 12.46
AURORA ENDURANCE TEAM FTQ-FTC 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Shashenka Lea/Mare/Grey/106 MX75 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
KDYMM Sultan Mizan Zainal Abidin (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:33:19 18:48:19 | 18:42:42 0:09:23 19:22:42 1:42:42 1:42:42 17.53 17.53
FTQ-FTCQ 7 10024879 FTQ-FTC 2 25 - - - - - - - - -
ROYAL TERENGGANU ENDURANCE STABLE (RTES) 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Ashva Puma/Mare/Grey/107YL85 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Mohammad Fuad bin Hashim (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:26:54 18:41:54 | 18:35:39 0:08:45 19:15:39 1:35:39 1:35:39 18.82 18.82
FTQ-GA| 17 (10074902 FTQ-GA 2 25 20:29:24 20:44:24 | 20:35:08 0:05:44 21:15:08 1:19:29 2:55:08 18.87 18.84
STATE OF TERENGGANU ENDURANCE TEAM (STET) 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
F S Patagon/Macho C/Tordillo/107ED70 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Muhammad Irfan Iskandar bin Mohd Zaki (MAS) | FTQ-GA 1 30 18:26:36 18:41:36 | 18:35:56 0:09:20 19:15:56 1:35:56 1:35:56 18.76 18.76
FTQ-GA| 15 |10189636 2 25 - - - - - - - - -
MZ STABLE ENDURANCE TEAM 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Bel-Shamin Royale/Mare/Bay/Brown/107YAO1 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL RIDING TIME




Dr. Faradiba Liana binti Naser (MAS) FTQ-GA 1 30 18:58:38 19:13:38 | 19:05:30 0:06:52 19:45:30 2:05:30 2:05:30 14.34 14.34
FTQ-GA| 18 [10144025 2 25 - - - - - - - - -
STATE OF TERENGGANU ENDURANCE TEAM (STET) 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Mg Mic Amores/Hembra/Tordillo/105YAQ5 4 20 - - - - - - - - R
5 20 - - - - = - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Abdullah Fageh bin Muhamad (MAS) FTQ-GA 1 30 18:36:51 18:51:51 | 18:50:14 0:13:23 19:30:14 1:50:14 1:50:14 16.33 16.33
FTQ-GA| 24 |10284256 2 25 - - - - - - - - -
AR RAUDHAH AL AMIN ENDURANCE 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Gallardo/Gelding/Chestnut/106NY08 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - = - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Nur Qasrina Amani binti Zakaria (MAS) PASS 1 30 18:28:57 18:43:57 | 18:33:42 0:04:45 19:13:42 1:33:42 1:33:42 19.21 19.21
FTQ-GA| 26 (10146762 FTQ-GA 2 25 20:41:35 20:56:35 | 20:52:55 0:11:20 21:32:55 1:39:13 3:12:55 15.12 17.11
BEST ENDURANCE TEAM 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Best Kamilla/Mare/Chestnut/106GU83 4 20 - - - - - - - - R
5 20 - - - - - - - - -
TOTAL RIDING TIME -
Mohd Azizie bin Ismail (MAS) 1 30 - - - - - - - - -
WD 10 10038700 2 25 - - - - - - - - -
ROYAL KELANTAN ENDURANCE 3 25 - - - - - - - - -
Pembroke Park Royalty/Gelding/Chestnut/106PA27 4 20 - - - - - - - - -
5 20 - - - - - - - - -

TOTAL RIDING TIME




